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	Property Location
	Vacant Land
	411 North Dixie Highway
	Hallandale, FL 33009
	Lat/Lon 25.9908 / 80.1491

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	RCRA-SQG
	C18 - SIGNATURE COLLISION  - 605 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA-SQG

	RCRA-CESQG
	C16 - SIGNATURE COLLISION  - 605 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA-CESQG...
	F33 - HALLANDALE AUTO ELEC - 719 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA-CESQG...
	F64 - LC AUTO FINISH INC. - 801 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA-CESQG...

	SWF/LF
	D22 - G.T.R. ASSOCIATES, I - 517 NE 2ND AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - SWF/LF
	H54 - RAMAWAD TIRE/VJ TIRE - 209 N DIXIE HWY - HALLENDALE, FL 33009 - SWF/LF
	82   - HALLANDALE CITY - PU - 630 NW 2ND ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - SWF/LF...
	87   - MICHAEL WEATHERSPOON - 604 NW 10TH STREET - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - SWF/LF
	93   - HALLANDALE BEACH DUM - 700 NW 7 STREET - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL  - SWF/LF

	LUST
	C26 - BOBS STATION - 701 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - LUST...
	79   - BP HALLENDALE #588 - 200 E PEMBROKE RD - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - LUST...
	N86 - FRIENDLY GARAGE - 2311 PEMBROKE RD - HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 - LUST...
	N89 - KING GAS - 2401 PEMBROKE RD - HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 - LUST...
	90   - BROWARD CNTY SCHOOL  - 120 SW 4TH AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - LUST...
	94   - HTS TOWING & RECOVER - 2437 PEMBROKE RD - HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 - LUST...
	L81 - KELLEY CHEVROLET - 601 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - LUST...
	M84 - TROPICAL AUTO WAXING - 227 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - LUST...
	88   - TEL-AVIV HOLDING INC - 126 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - LUST...
	O91 - SUNSHINE #372 - 15 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - LUST...

	UST
	A4 - GARIC AUTOBODY CO - 513 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - UST
	A7 - ATLANTIC ASPHALT & E - 500 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - UST...
	C26 - BOBS STATION - 701 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - UST...
	G38 - INFRA-METALS - 200 NE 7TH ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - UST...

	AST
	A10 - GUARANTEED PORCELAIN - 520 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - AST
	G38 - INFRA-METALS - 200 NE 7TH ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - AST...

	Fl Sites
	95   - PETROLEUM PRODUCTS A - 1400 BLOCK PEMBROKE  - PEMBROKE PINES, FL  - Fl Sites

	PRIORITYCLEANERS
	85   - CLEANERS OF USA CORP - 716 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - PRIORITYCLEANERS...
	O92 - HOUSE OF LORRAINE - 500 E HALLANDALE BEA - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - PRIORITYCLEANERS...

	RCRA NonGen / NLR
	A2 - INFINITEK - 513 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA NonGen / NLR...
	A7 - ATLANTIC ASPHALT & E - 500 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA NonGen / NLR...
	D20 - UNDERCOVER BEACHWEAR - 501 NE 2ND AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA NonGen / NLR...
	I73 - COLORTONE INC - 220 NW 3RD AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA NonGen / NLR...

	Broward Co. EDIEAR
	C15 - GOLDMANN DAVID & EST - 614 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR
	79   - BP HALLENDALE #588 - 200 E PEMBROKE RD - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR...
	L80 - KELLEY AUTOMOTIVE IN - 601 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR
	M83 - TROPICAL AUTO WAXING - 229 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR...
	85   - CLEANERS OF USA CORP - 716 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR...
	88   - TEL-AVIV HOLDING INC - 126 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR...
	O91 - SUNSHINE #372 - 15 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR...
	O92 - HOUSE OF LORRAINE - 500 E HALLANDALE BEA - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR...

	DRYCLEANERS
	H39 - TOTAL CLEANERS COMME - 225 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - DRYCLEANERS...

	BROWARD CO. HM
	A1 - GARIC AUTOBODY COMPA - 513 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	B5 - J & M TRANSMISSION - 409 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	A6 - ATLANTIC ASPHALT & E - 500 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	A8 - TAGS & LABELS PRINTI - 520 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	A11 - KELLY COLLISION CENT - 550 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	B13 - SUPERIOR CUSTOM FINI - 360 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	B14 - WOODPECKERS, LLC - 350 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	C19 - SIGNATURE AUTO BODY, - 605 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	E24 - MUFFLEX - 10 NE 3RD ST - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	C27 - DIXIE AUTO REPAIR - 701 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	F29 - ARTS TOWING & RECOV - 707 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	F34 - HALLANDALE AUTO ELEC - 719 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	G37 - INFRA-METALS COMPANY - 200 NE 7TH ST - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H39 - TOTAL CLEANERS COMME - 225 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM...
	H41 - COSMETIC AUTO BODY - 222 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H45 - ZOILA AUTO REPAIRS,  - 217 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H47 - SELECTIVE AUTOMOTIVE - 216 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H49 - EAGLE PRODUCTS OF SO - 213 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H50 - AUTO CLUB & REPAIRS, - 213 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H52 - DANIELS AUTO REPAIR - 213 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H57 - DAVILA WOODWORK, INC - 205 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H60 - M & E AUTO WORKS, IN - 205 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	F63 - LC AUTO FINISH, INC. - 801 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	I67 - ZOILA AUTO REPAIRS,  - 204 NW 2ND AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	J69 - ROMEOS AUTO REPAIR - 805 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	I72 - APOLLO COLORTONE - 220 NW 3RD AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM

	BROWARD CO. NOV
	77   - PHILLIPS, URIEL D/B/ - 811 NW 3RD TER - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. NOV

	DWM CONTAM
	79   - BP HALLENDALE #588 - 200 E PEMBROKE RD - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - DWM CONTAM...
	M83 - TROPICAL AUTO WAXING - 229 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - DWM CONTAM...
	85   - CLEANERS OF USA CORP - 716 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - DWM CONTAM...
	88   - TEL-AVIV HOLDING INC - 126 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - DWM CONTAM...
	O91 - SUNSHINE #372 - 15 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - DWM CONTAM...
	O92 - HOUSE OF LORRAINE - 500 E HALLANDALE BEA - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - DWM CONTAM...

	RESP PARTY
	A9 - GUARANTEED PORCELAIN - 520 N.E. 1ST AVENUE - HALLANDALE, FL 33020 - RESP PARTY
	O92 - HOUSE OF LORRAINE - 500 E HALLANDALE BEA - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RESP PARTY...

	EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	A3 - 513 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	A12 - 550 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	C17 - 605 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	E21 - 320 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	E23 - 10 NE 3RD ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	C28 - 701 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	F30 - 707 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	F35 - 719 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	F36 - 723 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H40 - 224 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H42 - 222 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	43   - 144 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H44 - 217 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H46 - 216 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H48 - 214 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H51 - 213 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H53 - 211 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H55 - 209 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H58 - 205 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H59 - 205 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H61 - 114 NW 2ND ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H62 - 20 NW 2ND ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	F65 - 801 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	I66 - 204 NW 2ND AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	I68 - 205 NW 2ND AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	J70 - 805 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	I71 - 202 NW 2ND ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	K74 - GRIFFIN KILPATRICK P - 447 NW 5TH AV - FORT_LAUDERDALE, FL  - EDR US Hist Auto Stat

	EDR US Hist Cleaners
	E25 - 111 NE 3RD ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	31   - THREE WAY CLEANERS - 323 FOSTER RD - HOLLYWOOD, FL  - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	F32 - 717 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	H56 - 209 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	K75 - RACHELS BETTER CLEAN - 424 NW 5TH AV - FORT_LAUDERDALE, FL  - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	K76 - RACHELS BETTER CLNRS - 418 NW 5TH AV - FORT_LAUDERDALE, FL  - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	K78 - REITENBACH SYLVIA M - 415 NW 5TH AV - FORT_LAUDERDALE, FL  - EDR US Hist Cleaners



	Site Summary
	Lightbox Interactive
	Layers
	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	A1 - GARIC AUTOBODY COMPANY - 513 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	A2 - INFINITEK - 513 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS
	A3 - 513 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	A4 - GARIC AUTOBODY CO - 513 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - UST
	B5 - J & M TRANSMISSION - 409 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	A6 - ATLANTIC ASPHALT & EQUIPMENT CO., OF FLA., INC. - 500 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	A7 - ATLANTIC ASPHALT & EQUIPMENT CO INC - 500 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, UST
	A8 - TAGS & LABELS PRINTING, INC. - 520 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	A9 - GUARANTEED PORCELAIN SERVICES - 520 N.E. 1ST AVENUE - HALLANDALE, FL 33020 - RESP PARTY
	A10 - GUARANTEED PORCELAIN SERVICE - 520 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - AST
	A11 - KELLY COLLISION CENTER - 550 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	A12 - 550 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	B13 - SUPERIOR CUSTOM FINISHERS, INC. - 360 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	B14 - WOODPECKERS, LLC - 350 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	C15 - GOLDMANN DAVID & ESTHER/ - 614 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR
	C16 - SIGNATURE COLLISION & PERFORMANCE - 605 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	C17 - 605 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	C18 - SIGNATURE COLLISION & PERFORMANCE - 605 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA-SQG
	C19 - SIGNATURE AUTO BODY, INC. - 605 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	D20 - UNDERCOVER BEACHWEAR - 501 NE 2ND AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS
	E21 - 320 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	D22 - G.T.R. ASSOCIATES, INC. - 517 NE 2ND AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - SWF/LF
	E23 - 10 NE 3RD ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	E24 - MUFFLEX - 10 NE 3RD ST - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	E25 - 111 NE 3RD ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	C26 - BOBS STATION - 701 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - LUST, UST
	C27 - DIXIE AUTO REPAIR - 701 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	C28 - 701 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	F29 - ARTS TOWING & RECOVERY, INC. - 707 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	F30 - 707 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	31   - THREE WAY CLEANERS - 323 FOSTER RD - HOLLYWOOD, FL  - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	F32 - 717 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	F33 - HALLANDALE AUTO ELECTRIC - 719 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	F34 - HALLANDALE AUTO ELECTRIC, INC. - 719 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	F35 - 719 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	F36 - 723 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	G37 - INFRA-METALS COMPANY - 200 NE 7TH ST - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	G38 - INFRA-METALS - 200 NE 7TH ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - UST, AST
	H39 - TOTAL CLEANERS COMMERCIAL LLC - 225 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - DRYCLEANERS, BROWARD CO. HM
	H40 - 224 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H41 - COSMETIC AUTO BODY - 222 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H42 - 222 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	43   - 144 NE 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H44 - 217 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H45 - ZOILA AUTO REPAIRS, INC. - 217 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H46 - 216 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H47 - SELECTIVE AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC. - 216 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H48 - 214 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H49 - EAGLE PRODUCTS OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. - 213 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H50 - AUTO CLUB & REPAIRS, INC. - 213 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H51 - 213 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H52 - DANIELS AUTO REPAIR, INC. - 213 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H53 - 211 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H54 - RAMAWAD TIRE/VJ TIRE HAVEN - 209 N DIXIE HWY - HALLENDALE, FL 33009 - SWF/LF
	H55 - 209 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H56 - 209 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	H57 - DAVILA WOODWORK, INC. - 205 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H58 - 205 NW 1ST AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H59 - 205 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H60 - M & E AUTO WORKS, INC. - 205 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	H61 - 114 NW 2ND ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	H62 - 20 NW 2ND ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	F63 - LC AUTO FINISH, INC. - 801 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	F64 - LC AUTO FINISH INC. - 801 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	F65 - 801 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	I66 - 204 NW 2ND AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	I67 - ZOILA AUTO REPAIRS, INC. - 204 NW 2ND AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	I68 - 205 NW 2ND AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	J69 - ROMEOS AUTO REPAIR - 805 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	J70 - 805 N DIXIE HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	I71 - 202 NW 2ND ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	I72 - APOLLO COLORTONE - 220 NW 3RD AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. HM
	I73 - COLORTONE INC - 220 NW 3RD AVE - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS
	K74 - GRIFFIN KILPATRICK P - 447 NW 5TH AV - FORT_LAUDERDALE, FL  - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	K75 - RACHELS BETTER CLEANERS - 424 NW 5TH AV - FORT_LAUDERDALE, FL  - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	K76 - RACHELS BETTER CLNRS - 418 NW 5TH AV - FORT_LAUDERDALE, FL  - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	77   - PHILLIPS, URIEL D/B/A MCGUYVER AUTO PARTS EXPORT - 811 NW 3RD TER - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - BROWARD CO. NOV
	K78 - REITENBACH SYLVIA M - 415 NW 5TH AV - FORT_LAUDERDALE, FL  - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	79   - BP HALLENDALE #588 - 200 E PEMBROKE RD - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR, LUST, UST, BROWARD CO. HM,...
	L80 - KELLEY AUTOMOTIVE INC. - 601 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR
	L81 - KELLEY CHEVROLET - 601 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - LUST, UST, BROWARD CO. HM, CLEANUP SITES
	82   - HALLANDALE CITY - PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE - 630 NW 2ND ST - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - SWF/LF, UST, Financial Assurance
	M83 - TROPICAL AUTO WAXING - 229 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR, DWM CONTAM
	M84 - TROPICAL AUTO WAXING - 227 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - LUST, UST, CLEANUP SITES
	85   - CLEANERS OF USA CORP - 716 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR, DRYCLEANERS,...
	N86 - FRIENDLY GARAGE - 2311 PEMBROKE RD - HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 - LUST, UST
	87   - MICHAEL WEATHERSPOON - 604 NW 10TH STREET - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - SWF/LF
	88   - TEL-AVIV HOLDING INC - 126 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR, LUST, UST, DWM CONTAM,...
	N89 - KING GAS - 2401 PEMBROKE RD - HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 - LUST, UST, BROWARD CO. HM
	90   - BROWARD CNTY SCHOOL BD-HALLANDALE E S - 120 SW 4TH AVE - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - LUST, UST
	O91 - SUNSHINE #372 - 15 N FEDERAL HWY - HALLANDALE, FL 33009 - Broward Co. EDIEAR, LUST, UST, BROWARD CO. HM, Financial...
	O92 - HOUSE OF LORRAINE - 500 E HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 - RCRA-SQG, Broward Co. EDIEAR,...
	93   - HALLANDALE BEACH DUMP - 700 NW 7 STREET - HALLANDALE BEACH, FL  - SWF/LF
	94   - HTS TOWING & RECOVERY - 2437 PEMBROKE RD - HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 - LUST, BROWARD CO. HM
	95   - PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AKA PEMBROKE PINES WA - 1400 BLOCK PEMBROKE RD - PEMBROKE PINES, FL  - Fl Sites
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	EDR 4071036_2.pdf
	Property Location
	900-924 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW
	900-924 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW
	Boca Raton, FL 33487
	Lat/Lon 26.3998 / 80.1076

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	TP - A1 - GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS INC - 900 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	TP - A2 - GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS - 900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - MLTS
	TP - A3 - NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS - 900 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL AST
	TP - A4 - 900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY - 900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY, NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL TIER 2
	TP - A5 - NOKIA SIEMENS ICN BOCA RATON - - 900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL TIER 2, FL Financial...

	Surrounding Sites
	CORRACTS
	20   - IBM - 1000 NW 51ST ST. - BOCA RATON, FL 33431 - CORRACTS...

	RCRA-SQG
	B9 - REXALL SUNDOWN INC - 901 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA-SQG

	RCRA-CESQG
	B8 - REXALL SUNDOWN INC - 901 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA-CESQG...
	C12 - REAL TIME LABORATORIES - 990 S ROGERS CIR STE 5 - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA-CESQG
	C14 - BLUE STREAK AMERICA - 900 S ROGERS CIR # 6 - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA-CESQG
	E18 - COOPER BUSSMANN - 1225 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA-CESQG...

	FL LUST
	19   - 951 YAMATO ACQUISITION COMP - 951 YAMATO RD - BOCA RATON, FL 33431 - FL LUST...
	21   - WHITE LION VAN LINES - 1040 HOLLAND DR - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL LUST...

	FL UST
	B7 - REXALL SUNDOWN CORP - 901 BROKEN SOUND PKY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL UST...
	D15 - BEKINS MOVING & STORAGE - 4129 S ROGERS CIRCLE - BOCA RATON, FL 33431 - FL UST
	E16 - MUTUAL OF AMERICA - 1150 NW BROKEN SOUND PKY - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL UST...

	FL AST
	B7 - REXALL SUNDOWN CORP - 901 BROKEN SOUND PKY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL AST...
	10   - OCE PRINTING SYSTEMS USA INC - 5600 BROKEN SOUND BLVD - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL AST

	RCRA NonGen / NLR
	6   - PCA BOCA INC - 951 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA NonGen / NLR...
	11   - SIEMENS INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC - 5500 BROKEN SOUND BLVD NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	E17 - MINIMATIC INC - 1225 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW STE - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA NonGen / NLR

	NY MANIFEST
	6   - PCA BOCA INC - 951 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - NY MANIFEST...

	EDR US Hist Cleaners
	D13 - 990 S ROGERS CIR - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - EDR US Hist Cleaners



	Lightbox Interactive
	Layers
	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	TP - A1 - GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS INC - 900 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	TP - A2 - GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS - 900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - MLTS
	TP - A3 - NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS - 900 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL AST
	TP - A4 - 900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY - 900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY, NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL TIER 2
	TP - A5 - NOKIA SIEMENS ICN BOCA RATON - BUILDING A - 900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL TIER 2, FL...
	6   - PCA BOCA INC - 951 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, NY MANIFEST
	B7 - REXALL SUNDOWN CORP - 901 BROKEN SOUND PKY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL UST, FL AST
	B8 - REXALL SUNDOWN INC - 901 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	B9 - REXALL SUNDOWN INC - 901 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA-SQG
	10   - OCE PRINTING SYSTEMS USA INC - 5600 BROKEN SOUND BLVD - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL AST
	11   - SIEMENS INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC - 5500 BROKEN SOUND BLVD NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	C12 - REAL TIME LABORATORIES - 990 S ROGERS CIR STE 5 - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA-CESQG
	D13 - 990 S ROGERS CIR - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - EDR US Hist Cleaners
	C14 - BLUE STREAK AMERICA - 900 S ROGERS CIR # 6 - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA-CESQG
	D15 - BEKINS MOVING & STORAGE - 4129 S ROGERS CIRCLE - BOCA RATON, FL 33431 - FL UST
	E16 - MUTUAL OF AMERICA - 1150 NW BROKEN SOUND PKY - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL UST, FL Financial Assurance
	E17 - MINIMATIC INC - 1225 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW STE - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	E18 - COOPER BUSSMANN - 1225 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	19   - 951 YAMATO ACQUISITION COMP - 951 YAMATO RD - BOCA RATON, FL 33431 - FL LUST, FL AST, FL Financial Assurance
	20   - IBM - 1000 NW 51ST ST. - BOCA RATON, FL 33431 - CORRACTS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, NY MANIFEST
	21   - WHITE LION VAN LINES - 1040 HOLLAND DR - BOCA RATON, FL 33487 - FL LUST, FL AST, FL Financial Assurance
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